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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2393
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
SURRENDERED TERRORISTS
Virendra Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that a number of terrorists who had surrendered earlier have reverted to their old terrorist outfits and begun perpetrating destructive acts;

(b) if so, the details of such cases reported during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. There are three such cases reported during the year 2010, seven cases in 2011 and three cases in 2012. No such case is reported during the current year.

(c) : In order to bring the misled youths into mainstream of society, who indulged themselves in terrorist activities, the Government has been encouraging the terrorist outfits to shun the violence and initiate dialogue within the ambit of the Constitution. However, in order to monitor the activities of these surrendered ouffits, there exists a very close and effective coordination amongst intelligence agencies at the Centre and the State levels. Intelligence inputs about possible designs and threats are shared with the State Governments concerned on a regular basis. The Multi Agency Centre (MAC) has been strengthened and re-organised to enable it to function on 24x7 basis for real time collation and sharing of intelligence with other intelligence agencies and security intelligence inputs are shared with the concerned States through the established mechanism, which ensures close coordination and sharing of intelligence and seamless flow of information between the States and the Central Security and Law Enforcement Agency.
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